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1. Aquilins Palomino. Exemples Moraux, 1844. Paris, 

Chez Martial Ardant Freres.  Very Good. $65 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of Palomino’s 

Moral Examples, or Consequences 

of Good and Bad Education in 

Different States of Society. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt 

against jet black. 

Worldcat records no existing copies of this edition in 

libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 240 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding. 

There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

2. Catherine-Joseph Ferdinand Girard de Propiac. Beautes 

de la Morale Chretienne, 1845. Paris; Limoges, Chez 

Martial Ardant Freres. Very Good. $55 

An extremely mid 19th century edition 

of de Propiac’s Beauties of Christian 

Morality, or Choice of Pieces on the 

Truths, Moral Strength and Excellence of 

Christianity. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt against 

jet black.  

Worldcat records no existing copies in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 288 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with rubbing and wear to the rear board, 

namely to the top of the volume. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 
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3. L’Abbe ***. Beaux Traits Du Christianisme, 1845. Paris; 

Limoges, Chez Martial Ardant Freres. Very Good. $60 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of Beautiful Traits 

of Christianity. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt 

against jet black. 

Worldcat records no existing 

copies of this edition in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage 

volume in 12mo, 288 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with very little rubbing or wear to the binding. 

There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

4. Johann David Wyss; Mme Frais-Desjardins. Le Robinson 

Suisse, 1845. Tome 2. Paris; Limoges, Chez Martial Ardant 

Freres. Very Good. $55 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of Frais-Desjardins’ 

edition of The Swiss Family 

Robinson, or Story of a Father. This 

is the second volume.  

There are two plates of illustration. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt 

against jet black.  

Worldcat records no existing copies of this edition in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 322+(2) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding. 

There is very little foxing or staining throughout. 
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5. Charles Rollin. Abrege du Traite des etudes de Rollin, 

1846. Paris, M. Ardant freres. Very Good. $45 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of the Abstract of 

Rollin’s Treatise on Studies. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt 

against jet black. 

Worldcat records 5 existing copies 

of this edition in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage 

volume in 12mo, 381+(1) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding, 

and the gilt having partially faded to the spine and partially the corners. There is virtually no foxing or 

staining throughout. 

 

6. de Marlin. Phenomenes de la Nature, 1846. Paris; 

Limoges, Chez Martial Ardant Freres. Very Good. $70 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of de Marlin’s 

Phenomena of Nature.  

There are 3 plates of illustration. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt 

against jet black. 

Worldcat records no existing 

copies in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 263 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing and wear to the binding. 

There is very little foxing or staining throughout. 
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7. Par ***. Le Robinson Industrieux, 1846. Paris; 

Limoges, Chez Martial Ardant Freres. Very Good. $65 

An extremely scarce mid 19th century edition of The 

Industrious Robinson Crusoe Story Strewn with Details 

on Botany; on physics, geography, industrial arts, 

natural history etc. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the 

period, with gilt against jet 

black. 

Worldcat records no existing 

copies in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 266 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with very light rubbing 

and wear to the binding. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

8. P Brydone; Elisabeth Ball. Voyage en Sicile et a 

Malte, 1846. Tours, Ad. Mame et Cie. Very Good. $40 

An uncommon mid 19th century 

edition of Brydone’s Travel to 

Sicily and Malta.  

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the 

period, with gilt against green.  

Worldcat records 47 existing 

copies in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage 

volume in 12mo, 252 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with very light rubbing and wear to the binding. 

There is very little foxing throughout. 
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9. Victor Blanchard. Voyages de Magellan, 1848. Paris; 

Limoges, Chez Martial Ardant Freres. Very Good. $80 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of Blanchard’s 

Travels of Magellan, Byron, 

Wallis, Bougainville, Surville, 

Marion, around the world. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the 

period, with gilt against jet 

black, and colorful bird designs 

to the corners. 

Worldcat records 1 existing copy of this edition in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 276 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding. 

There is very light foxing throughout. 

 

10. M.E.W. James, 1849. Tours, Ad. Mame et Cie. 

Good. $60 

An extremely scarce mid 

19th century edition of 

M.E.W.’s James, or The 

Sinner Brought Back to 

Religion by Adversity.  

This edition is bound in a 

richly decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the 

period, with gilt against 

blue. There is a gilt central 

panel. 

Worldcat records 5 existing copies in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 139 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with rubbing and wear to the binding, and peeling to 

the spine. There is foxing throughout. 
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11. Victor Doublet. Eulalie et Mathilde, 1852. Tours, Ad 

Mame et Cie. Very Good. $30 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of Doublet’s Eulalie 

and Mathilde, or Pride and 

Modesty. 

This edition is bound in a 

decorated cartonnage binding of 

the period, with gilt against black. 

Worldcat records 1 existing copies 

in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 235 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with very little rubbing or wear to the binding. 

There is foxing throughout. 

 

12. Fanny Frey. Simples Recits, 1852. Limoges, Barbou 

Frere. Very Good. $35 

An extremely scarce mid 

19th century edition of 

Frey’s Simple Stories.  

This edition is bound in a 

decorated cartonnage 

binding of the period, with 

gilt against black. 

Worldcat records 4 existing 

copies in libraries. 

One finely decorated 

cartonnage volume in 12mo, 216 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing and wear to the binding, with 

the gilt partially faded. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 
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13. M. de Marles. Firmin, ou, Le Jeune Voyageur en 

Egypte, 1858. Tours, Ad Mame et Cie. Good. $60 

An uncommon mid 19th 

century edition of de 

Marles’ Firmin, or The 

Young Traveler in Egypt. 

There are two plates of 

illustration. 

This edition is bound in a 

richly decorated and 

ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, 

with gilt against white and green and red. There is a 

lithograph central panel, and a central flowering 

design to the rear board. 

Worldcat records 25 existing copies of this edition in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 282+(2) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with rubbing and 

wear to the binding, and cracking to the joints, though the binding is 

holding internally. There is foxing throughout.  

 

14. P. Lavayssiere. Adventures d'un Jeune Marin, 19th 

Century. Limoges, Eugene Ardant Et Cie. Very Good. $50 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of Lavayssiere’s 

Adventures of a Young Sailor 

Told by Himself. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the 

period, with gilt against white 

and orange. There is a 

lithograph central panel. 

Worldcat records no existing copies of this edition in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 144 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with very 

little rubbing or wear to the binding. There is foxing throughout. 
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15. Armand de Solignac. Les Chercheurs d'or, Mid 

19th Century. Limoges, Barbou Freres. Very Good. 

$55 

An extremely scarce mid 

19th century edition of 

de Solignac’s Gold 

Diggers or the Mines of 

California. 

This edition is bound in a 

richly decorated and 

ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, 

with gilt against white. 

There is a lithograph central panel 

Worldcat records 4 existing copies of this edition in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 163 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding, 

and some staining. There is foxing throughout.  

 

16. Victor Doublet. Estelle ou la Vierge des Alpes, 19th 

Century. A Limoges, Barbou Freres. Very Good. $40 

An extremely scarce 19th century 

edition of Doublet’s Estelle or the 

virgin of the Alps. 

There are 3 plates of illustration. 

This edition is bound in a decorative 

cartonnage binding of the period, with 

gilt against blue and white. There is a 

lithograph central panel. 

Worldcat records no existing copies of this edition in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 261 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor 

rubbing and staining to the binding. There is virtually no foxing or 

staining throughout. 
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Terms of Sale 

Placing an order: 

Purchases are primarily made online at www.thatguywiththebooks.com, or alternatively by requesting 
an invoice. Each listing has an interactive link to view directly on the site.  
 
You are welcome to contact me at 6478577458, on Instagram @thatguywiththebooks, or by email at 
guywiththebooks@gmail.com.  
 
Feel free to confirm the availability of the material in this catalog prior to any purchases. 

 

Payment Methods and Terms of Sale: 

Payment is accepted by PayPal or credit card through online store purchases, or directly by email to 

zubairul@hotmail.com via requested invoice. Prices are in USD unless otherwise noted. 

 

Shipping: 

Canadian Customers: 

For domestic Canadian shipping, we currently offer a tracked flat rate of 10 CAD on standard sized 

orders through Canada Post.  

US Customers: 

For US shipping, we currently offer a tracked flat rate of 20 CAD on standard sized orders through 

Canada Post. 

International customers: 

For International shipping, we currently offer a standard untracked flat rate of 20 CAD on standard sized 

orders through Canada Post. 

For additional tracked shipping, the flat rate fee will vary per destination. 

Fees vary for larger volumes and combined lots. Other shipping methods may be made at request and 

will be billed at cost. For additional insurance coverage beyond the standard 100 CAD, please notify us 

prior to shipment. You will be billed at cost. 

 

Returns: 

Returns are accepted within 10 days of receiving your purchase if the order is not as described. When 

returning any order or item, please contact us first, whether by email or phone.  

All returns must be securely packed, shipped, and potentially insured, similar to how they were 

received, and mailed back by registered mail. 
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About us: 

That Guy With the Books is an independently operated Canadian based antiquarian bookstore, opening 

its online doors in 2019 from out of Toronto. 

We buy and sell rare and unique texts of all topics and bindings, with specific focuses on theology, 

history, literature, illustrated works, fine bindings, and vellum bound books from the 16th to 17th 

century. 

We also have a small but growing inventory of Japanese print books and manuscripts, as well as other 

print-based items and ephemera for sale. 

That Guy With The Books is a member of the Independent Online Booksellers’ Association, and are 

bound by their ethical bookselling guidelines. 

 

Thanks for perusing this catalog, with more to come, as always. 

 

 

                 

 

 


